Financial asset recognised as per amortised cost approach b   (16.66)   (11.43)

 Impact of taxes in respect of the above adjustments c   294.09   363.76

 Total equity as per Ind AS   12,428.61   10,364.81

   (INR in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No.

Year ended
31-03-2017

 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income
 Net profit as per previous GAAP   1,063.87

 Fair valuation of Investments a   0.36

 Financial liabilities recognised as per amortised cost approach b   82.05

 Impact of taxes in respect of the above adjustments c (69.67)

 Financial asset recognised as per amortised cost approach b   (5.23)

 Net profit as per Ind AS   1,071.38

 Other comprehensive income   -

 Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS   1,071.38

   126 MIPL

   (INR in Lakhs)

Particulars Previous GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS (Refer

footnote d)
Ind AS

 Year ended March 31, 2017
 Reconciliation of cash flow
 Net cash flows from operating activities   7,828.71   25.59   7,854.30

 Net cash flows from investing activities   (7,806.66)   (89.75)   (7,896.41)

 Net cash flows from financing activities   (227.14)   37.86   (189.28)

 Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents   (205.10)   (26.29)   (231.39)

 Notes on reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

 a) Effect of measuring investments at fair value through profit or loss:
Under previous GAAP, non current investments were stated at cost less provision, if any, for other than temporary diminution in
value. Current investments were valued at lower of cost and fair value. Under Ind AS, gains or losses on investments have been
measured at fair value through profit or loss.

 b) Effect of measuring financial instruments at amortized cost:
Under IND AS the company has measured borrowings and security deposited at amortised cost using effective interest rate method